LEGISLATIVE ID
#110323A



Legislative ID# 110323A

CONTRACT # WS621
‘Amendment # 1

CONTRACT AMENDMENT BETWEEN
THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
AND
CITY OF GAINESVILLE

This is an Amendment to the Contract between the Florida Department of Corrections (“Department”) and
City of Gainesville (“Agency”) to provide for the use of inmate labor in work programs.

This Amendment:
¢ renews the Contract for one (1) year pursuant to Section L., B., Contract Renewal;

¢ revises the end date of the Contract referenced in Section L, A., Contract Term; and
o replaces Addendum A with Revised Addendum A, effective December 16, 2011.

Original contract period:  December 16, 2010 through December 15, 2011
In accordance with Section V., CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS, the following changes are hereby made:
1. Section I., A., Contract Term, is hereby revised to read:
A. This Contract began December 16, 2010 and shall end at midnight on December 15, 2012.
This Contract is in its final renewal year.

2. Pursuant to Section IIL., Compensation, A., 5, the rate of compensation is amended to reflect the rates

indicated in Revised Addendum A. Addendum A is hereby replaced with Revised Addendum A,

effective December 16, 2011.

All other terms and conditions of the original Contract remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment shall begin on the date on which it is signed by both parties.

- BALANCE OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Revised Amendment 2011 Page 1 of 5


thomasc
Typewritten Text
Legislative ID# 110323A


CONTRACT # W8621
Amendment # 1

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed by their

undersigned officials as duly authorized.

AGENCY: CITY OF GAINESVILLE

SIGNED
BY:

NAME:

TITLE:

DATE:

FEID #:

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

SIGNED O
BY: -/(/" ? A

NAME: -<Fdwinm G Bussy—~

TITLE:
Department of Corrections

DATE: > / 3/ /z(

Revised Amendment 2011

Page 2 of 5

SIGNED
BY:

NAME:

TITLE:

DATE:

Approved as to form and legality,
subject to execution.

ya(v, MMMZ‘]
N v /

Jennifer A. Parker

General Counsel
Departm7t of Corrections

Kl22/




5 jo ¢ abeg P0-23-10/€0-20-90 PoslAay v WnpUsppy

[X] ON [] saA AdUINDIY Y¥3AIVHL G3SOTONT
] ON [X] s3A (A=MINDIY IDNUDS HLIM INOHd AV INTIED

‘Aoushy e Aq pepinoid eq o} ale
aAoqge §| Uoloeg ui pa)s) Jou ssyddns pue sjeusjew hwcmE&:g..mmoo 1
ISESNIAXE AONIOY TYNOILLIAAY "I

0005. ¢ Aosusby o] oenuo) Ag pajiig g ol - "IV.LOoL

oons, ¢ 1 ‘sasuadxe OARASILILDE JSLE0 pUR ‘SUCHRUISORA ‘'Sysetl ‘sjue|@dal
1008y ‘sjo|io} ejgeuod ‘siejo0o o00|B] ‘synopuey ‘subis Buuem ‘siino
X2y ‘1 uoposjold Jeuosiad 1 pie s JaysinfBunxs aly ‘jseA Ajsies
Alilgisia uBiy ejewul ‘ysan Kajes Apiqisia yBiy yels ‘sjeod uey
:Buimoijo} @4} 03 paywij g jou ABwW Inq aphaty] 1800
TADNIDV IHL AH QdSHNAGWNIFY 38 01 $1S00 JALLVHISININGY Il

1509 [enuuy spenbg
jejo] Jagquann

{10ehU0D Sy jo sesodind 10} Jjey suo pue swj se pejusselde: uswipedsp sy} Ag peplrold abeyoed

suUag afelane sU) pue 19O [BUCOEL0N B 10} Aed Jo ajel Alinoy abzisAR o3 apnjoul [jeys uopesusdwo) jo eey
Aunop swipeAao ayy) rsiqeondde 31 ‘ge L E$ SEoRIUOD SKY) Jo) Uoesuadition 1o a3y AUNOH SWBAD 8y 'Yl

Aed swiIaA0 apnjoul JoU S90pP 1502 [BhULy .,

1500 uoRisodjjpuuosiad Bullmosal B 10U S| S} SB J0BRAUOD Jo 12aA IS1l 0) PSjiLUI 180D,

wawied sajuaouy Alejeg
YT 1BRdINAL HOOHIO) # fieleg s10010
ACNIODY HHL AS G3SyndiNidy 349 OL
SASNIAXI-QALYT1IH NOLLISOd ANV SHRYTVYS dR01d40 GYNOS MHOM TYNOLLIHHH0D ]

coezi’l $ 00°8ZL't
00P6L'YS $ « O0'VEL'YS

00'y5e'.6 § 0096885 § Rausby o] joenuo) Ag pajjig og oL - TV.1O0L
ooZer & o0T9F § @2 ABojouyps g
00'ZHeL  $ . Splepuelg sogsnp jpuwpyBulbiel]
oopose %0 ooose § aouBUSJUIBIY WIOHUN
poooy % 0000F § 2SBUDIN WIONUN
poooz % 00’002 $ SpIRpUBIS 8ofishp [euUlwIyBuuies ]
poeee $ 00'6BE $ JUSUISSISSY |ouUosIad 81elg
colzy 8 00igl $ asysusjURpy pue edey
$
$

1509 fenuuy 1502 jenuuy
ejol 180110 iod »AONTOV OL Q3I0ANE 38 OL 41 AINO §3X08 3AaVYHS NI SHIMHILTNN U LND v
110Z ‘91 Jequisoa(] a9l L#AIWY LZ9SM Jaquiny joeajuo) Acuabesay
a|jiAsauien) jo AU J0§ 1500 JO {ieag penbg dIop ojewuu)
Y Wnpusppy pasiasy




5lo abed $0-Z1-10/€0-20-80 PISIASY ¥ WNPUSPDY

"SLUIIBAO J0 1800 B} 10) Juswiedeq) au) Ag Ajs1eiedas pajig o4 jim pue s18090 yons Aed o} seaibe Aoushy Bunoenuoo sy}
1usuipedag 8y Ag panoidde s) yoiym penbs dyiom a1 1o} awHeao sisanbst Asusby Bupoenuod ayl §
'SES0D FHILYIAO CHIA

{‘In pue *A suonaag jo [ejo]}

00°'¥00'86$ LOVHAINOD HLIIM Q3 1LVIOOSSY S1S0D 11V 40 TY10L HA
00 ¥00'85% ioeiuon Ag Acusby o) pajjig og of - [elo] pueln °¢
00'05.% || uonoeg woy - seiddng Auinosg pue sesuadxg paePRyY BUID E
00 ¥GZ 16% ‘| USRS WOl - sasusdxy paleley-Uoisod pue SalR|eg 8ol feUOoalIcD )
380D
BjolL ILOVHANOD At ADNIDY 01 G371i8 38 01 S1S02 Y101 “IA
00 0% :Buiubig 19enuon 1y Aouaby AQ pooueapy ag of - [BJ0] pueld °Z
00°0% ‘Al Uoyoeg wioy - [eyide) Bunelad) "}
}s00 TAONTIOV AG QHIONYAQY 38 01 S1SOD TVIOL A
Iejo}
- ¢ Aouaby Ag pooueapy og o] [enden Bunelad 1YIOL )
x O ] - $ B % 00611568 WOOYIW  OIpex PRJUNON BPIysA
[ 1 [1 - $ [ ooeeeys  WOOVW olpey PleH PueH
sisixg | Aoueby Ag | AoueBy 1503 sjun jo 150D IAONIOV A€l AFONVYAQY 39 OL TVLidVO ONILYHILO “Al
Apeaiy] pepirold of g fezoL Jaguny yun lod

1102 ‘91 Joqusdag a8 LAQINY LZ9SM soquuny jorijuo) Aouabelajul
ajjIAsaulRS JO AJ1D) J0] S350 10 {IBje(] penbS MIoAA S1RUILY|
V Wnpuappy pasirsy



g0 g afieg $0-21-10/€0-20-00 PasiAsy] ¥ Winpusppy

-paLmnoul aie safiieyo se Aisieiedss pajiig aq | 2ale si) Ul Jusuiesibe Auy “HIA Uonoag

"alay pakeidsip ag |Im A PUB "A SUOOS W pajeolpul se AsuaBy syl Ag pred aq 0] ‘JoBIUOD B4} Yim paleposse spuny jejo] sul "lIA uonoag
‘atay padedsip ag im ‘siustuAed Apapenb jenbe ui Aed pue ‘Aemoeiuod amo jm AsusBy oy spuny je10] sy} "|A Uonjoeg

o pep Apedoid s wio] ey usym alay padejdsip aq [im paubls s 10e1U0D aY] aw) oL 18 apiactd jshw AsuaBy oy spuny jejol sy ‘A uoinag

ORAUOD SIUL JO UoRBURLISE JO pud auy uodn AousBy st 0 1500 ou e Jusweda o4y Aq pewweiboidsp
ATEUYICINING 89 lieys ‘AousBy sy Jo juswipiedac] oy Ag paseysind sysym {s)penbs ylom syp Aq pesn pue Asusnbay
ojpel suswpedsq sy o} pewuwieiBoid si jey) Aouaby oy Ag paseyound Jo paumo Juswidinbs UofesUNWLIWOD opel I (J10N
-ojpel yoes
o} {, sis1x3g Apead)y, pue Aouaby Aq papinold, ‘ Aousby o} jig,) sexoq sjgeoydde yoayn awl siul e paseyoind Bujeq jou st (s)opel B
JDjUBG UIINGOD 1507 [BI0] SUj 9ABS™ "SULUNOS 1$00 (2101 PUB 'SHUM JO Joquuny ‘oipel jo adA) aU} 4o} 150D UMY 184 a4} Ul jj bue opel jo
a2dA] s} 101 Xoq a1 ¥oaYD ‘peubls st1oBNLUOD BU1 SWI 31 1B aseyoind sy puny 1snd Aouaby a4 ‘(s)oipel B seseunind juswipedaq oyl i
‘wayy apinoid 03 Aygigisuodsal s Aouely oyl SI ) Ce|geiieAr 94 0S{E UOLEDIUNWILIOD Jo sueaw Aepuooas ‘dmjoeq e jey) pauseid s1y
‘syepdoidde sy suoyd Jenjjeo jo/pUr OJpRI BIA UOREDIUNLIWOS WOy JOIU0D S,UOHMASUl Y} UIM UOREDIUNWLILICD

108.1p jo sueaw Areuind (|) auo 1se8] 18 aAry Ay 1ey) saunhal spenbg yiopn apISINQ Jo) aunpaseld sjustipedacy sy} Al Uonoeg

~eBeuepy JoRUOD aul AQ padinbal s) Iajizl] pesooUT U Jo/puR S0IAISS UHM auoyd Jejnjjas & JoLaum a1esipul] 61 0N, 10 S84, o9aUD *f]] uoHoag

A Uoioag Ul jejol au) sokid pue penbs tod 0g06.$ Jo
asuadxe jenuue paxy sy} elejnofes AjjeoBWoE [IIM Jasyspealds ay; pue weHUCS siU} Joj pash spenbs Jo tequinu sy up adA]
‘papeau uaym pagddns-al eq jsnw penbs Bujob-uo ue pue paddinbe Ajuapyns aqjsnw penbs mau v Juswidinbs
painnbal yons ssyjuspl {} uooes Iy (Jdd) Juawdinbe uogosjold euosiad B pue Iy pie 1siy B yum paddinba i
penbs #ayy Bunnsus 1o] sjqisuodsail og soi0 penbg YIopA (e 18y selinbal spenbg yIopa apising Jo) ainpaseold sjuswyeda oyl
‘Buiyiop pue ‘sisen ‘subls Aales Jo osh sy} Sk 4ons salnsesw Aajes ainbal sainpasold yyesy [eluswiuoiAUS pue Ajsjeg “1] uoll09g

L JoldRiny $1900 #, 2U1 paIsiUD oarY NOARYE , spiepuURig aonshp leuilly/Buiulel |, Jo} ULWnjod

L1800 [enuuy je1o], a4y Ul (g) 019z e J8jU9 ‘aoUs)SIXa JO Jead 1sil 8y} puoiaq sl penbg MIOAA SIUF ] uwnjoo

Js00) [enuly jejo], Sui elepnofes Ajjeonewojne |Im lesyspealds sy} oeljuoo S|y o} patinbal S1eoo jo equinu ay Buleus Ag
‘paxy aie pue neaing uonenjeay wawebeur)y pue 106png ayj Ag Jeed jrosy yore paujULIB}ap 1B UOKOSS SIU} U] §1S0D '} UoI}DBg

LL0Z ‘91 Joquisoeq aAlelT LECAINY LZ9SM Joquiny joeajuo) Asusbeisiul
ajIAsaUleD) JO K110 10) 53S0 JO [ele penbs MIOpL SjelIL)
SNOILOMYLSNI - V winpusppy/



	COVER PAGE
	110323- FDOC Agreement



